
STORE STREET ADDRESS CITY  ZIP PHONE WEBSITE
Apparel City 1217 Montgomery Ave. San Bruno 94066 415 621 6660 www.apparelcitysf.com
AAA Vac and sew 501 S B Street San Mateo 94401 650 344 5006``www.aaavacsew2.comwww.aaavacsew2.com
Always Quilting 4230 Olymic Ave San Mateo 94403 650 458 8580 www.alwaysquiltingonline.com
Back Porch Fabrics 218 Grand Avenue Pacific Grove 93950 831 375 4453 www.backporchfabrics.com
Britex 117 Post Street San Franciso 94108 415 392-2910 www.britexfabrics.com
Cali Fabrics 1136 N Carpenter Rd #7 Modesto 95351 415 591-0993 www.califabrics.com
California Sewing & Vacuum 3403 Stevens Creek Blvd San Jose 95117 408 246 0944 www.ussewing.com
California Vac & Sew 1435 4th St San Rafael 94901 415 457 3326 www.ussewing .com
Cloth and Quilts 19949 American Ave Hillmar 95324 209 632 3225 www.clothandquilts.com
Discount Fabrics 1805 Eastshore Highwy Berkeley 94710 510-292-4360 www,discountfabrics-sf.com
Doc Stitches 635 Bethany Dr Scotts Valley 95066 831 438 3507
Eddie's Quilting Bee 480 S Matilda Sunnyvale 94086 408 830 9505 www.eddiesquiltingbee.com
FabMo 1240 Birchwood Dr Ste 2 Sunnyvale 94089 650 282 6548 www.fabmo.org
Fabric Outlet 2109 Mission Street San Franciso 94110 415 552 4525 www.Fabricoutletsf.com
Fabrics R Us 1745 Berryessa Rd San Jose 95133 408 929 4330
Family Threads Quilt Shop 107 D The Alameda San Juan Bautista95045 831 623-0200 www.familythreadsquiltshop.com
Golden State Quilting 2435 S. Winchester Blvd Campbell 95008 408 866 1181 www.gsquilting.com
Harts Fabric 1620 Seabright Ave Santa Cruz 95062 831 423 5434 www.hartsfabric.com
Hobby Lobby 990 Cochrane Rd Morgan Hill 95037 408 776 7608 www.hobbylobby.com
In Between Stitches 167 N Livermore Ave LIvermore 94550 925 371 7064 www.inbetweenstitches.com
JMG Fabric and Quilts 1044 6 th Street Los Banos 93635 209 509 9901 www.jmgfabric.com
JoAnn's Fabric 1948 S El Camino Real San Mateo 94403 650 345 4442 www.joann.com
JoAnn's Fabric 19765 Stevens Creek Blvd Cupertino 95014 408 446 4204 www.joann.com
JoAnn's Fabric 225 Tennant Station Morgan Hill 95037 408 778 0147 www.joann.com
JoAnn's Fabric 308 Walnut st Redwood City 94063 650 369 9488 www.joann.com
JoAnn's Fabric 4950 Almaden Expy #10 San Jose 95118 408 265 5970 www.joann.com
Lacis Museum 2982 Adeline St. Berkeley 94703 510 843 7290 www.lacismuseum.org
Leatherwise 303 Potrero St#1 Santa Cruz 95060 831 425 3560 www.leatherwise.com
Meissner Sew & Vac 4688 Meridian Ave San Jose 95118 408 264 4880 www.meissnersewing.com
Mona Luna 2061 Mt.  Diablo Blvd Walnut Creek 94596 415 925-8055 www.monaluna.com
Needles Studio 334 State St Los Altos 94022 650 521 0791 www.needlesstudio.com
New Pieces Quilt Store 766 Gilman St Berkeley 94710 510 527 6779 www.newpieces.com
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Not Just Quiltz 37831 Niles Blvd Fremont 94536 510 797 6579 www.notjustquiltz.com
Piedmont Fabrics 4009 Piedmont Ave Oakland 94611 510 655 1213 www.piedmontfabrics.com
Quilts & Things 16985 Monterey St #316 Morgan Hill 95037 408 776 8438 www.quiltshopmorganhill.com
Ralph's Vacuum & Sewing Ctr 2011 Broadway Redwood City 94063 650 368 2841 www.ralphsvacnsew.com
Rays Sewing Machines 545 Meridian Ave, Ste E San Jose 95126 408 868 5885
Santa  Cruz Sew and Vac 806 Ocean Street Santa Cruz 95060 831 464 8181 www.santacruzvacnsew.com
Serge A lot 1973 Ocean Ave San Francisco 94127 415 715 8405 www.sergealot.com
Stone Mt & Daughter 2518 Shattuck Ave Berkeley 94704 510 845 6106 www.stonemountainfabric.com
Thai Silks 1959 B Leghorn St Mt View 94043 650 965 7455 www.thaisilks.com
The Granary Quilt Shop 1326 & 1328 S Mary Ave Sunnyvale 94087 408 735 9830 www.the granaryquilts.com
The Sewing Machine Place 239 Broadway Millbrae 94030 650 697 4739 www.yoursewingmachineplace.com
The Sewing Machine Shop 1661 Botelho Dr Ste 180 Walnut Creek 94596 925 937 7575 www.sewingmachineshop.com
Twice Nice Shoppe 5127 Sundance Ct Antioch 94531 925 628 5039 www.twiceniceshoppe.com
Viking Sewing Center 1232 Lincoln Ave San Jose 95125 408 298 5696 www.sewviking.com
Village Sewing Center 506 Lewis Rd Santa Rosa 95404 707 544 7529 www.villagesewing.com
Wooden Gate Quilts 310 Sycamore Valley Rd. Danville 94526 925-837-8458 www.woodengatequilts.com
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STORE HOURS NOTES
M-F 8:30-5  Sat 9-1
M-F 9-5:30  Sat 9-5
M-Sat 10-4
M-Sat 10-5  Sun 12-4
M-F 11-4

online only, owns Fabric Outlet

M-F 9-6  Sat 9_5
M-Sat 10:00-4:00
Open 7 days 10-6

no website, machine repair
Tues-Sat 11-4
Store request Check Website
Monday -Saturday 11am -7pm
Open 7 days 9-6 No website
Mon-F 10-5 Sat 10-3 Sun closed
M-F 10-6 Sat 10-5 Sun 12-4
M-Sat 10-5
M-Sat 9-8
M-Sat 10-3:30
M-Th 11-4pm quilting services only
M-Sat 9-7 Sun 10-6
M-Sat 9-9 Sun 10-6
M-Sat 9-7 Sun 10-6
M-Sat 9-7 Sun 10-6
M-Sat 9-9 Sun 10-6
M-Sat 12-6
Tues-Fri 11-5, Sat 12-5
M-F 10-6 Sat 9-5
Online only
Tue-Sat 11-6 Sun 12-5
M-F 10-3 Sat 10-5
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Tue-Sat 10-5 Sun 10-4 Mon closed
Tue-F 11-5 Sat 10:30-5 Sun 12-4
M-Sat 11-4ish Closed sunday
Tue-Fri 9:30-6 Sat 9:30-4:30
Tue-Fri 11-5, Sat 11-4
Tues-Sat 10-5, Sun 12-5
M-F 10-4 Sat 10-2
Open 7 day 10:30-6
 M-F 9-4 by appt. only
Tues-Fri 9-5, Sat 10-4
M-Th 10:30-3 Sat 11-2 Fri by appt.
Tue-Sat 9-5
M-Sat 9-5 or by appt. Featherweight restoration
M-Sat 10-5
M-F 10-5  Sat 10-5
M-Sat 10-4, Sun 12-3
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